Features
IF(AV)      600A T C  =100
Peak  Forward  Surge IFSM           4000A
V F
IR
T J  = 25
T J =
Maximum Thermal
Resistance Junction R   j c            /W
150
         (Per  pkg)
         (Per  leg)
         (Per  leg)
         (Per  leg)
0.28
.
NOTE  :
   (1)
Voltage          (Per  leg)
Instantaneous
NOTE (1)
MBRA600150CT(R)
T J = 100
Maximum
Instantaneous
Forward  Voltage
Reverse  Current  At
Maximum
To Case
Average  Forward
Current
Current
8.3ms , half  sine
Pulse  Test: Pulse  Width 300 ,Duty<2%
High  surge  Capability
Type 150V  V
Rated  DC  Blocking
SCHOTTKY  DIODE  MODULE  TYPES  600A
Storage  Temperature: -55  to+150
Operating  Temperature: -55  to+150
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD
Electrcal Characteristics @ 25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified
Maximum Ratings
 4 mA
10mA
50mA
I    FM=300A;Tj=25
®
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 1
    Baseplate
Common Cathode
      Baseplate
R=Common Anode
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 2
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode 1
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode  2
3 3
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
HEAVY TWIN TOWER
Oct. 2019
-1-
3.55(0.140)
3.40(0.134)
     0.88V
0 18030 60 90 120
0
120
150
Vo lts
1 1004
1000
2000
8
2 6 10 20 60 8040
3000
4000
5000
0
6000
180
60
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
240
 300
  360
www.dacosemi.com .tw
1
2
4
6
10
100
60
200
400
600
1000
TJ = 25
TJ =25
-2-
5020 30 40 10060 908070
4
6
20
10
0.4
0.6
1
2
40
60
100
.01
.02
.04
.06
0.1
0.2
TJ =25
A
m
A
m
Instantaneous  Forward Voltage -Volts
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
Re
ve
rs
e
 L
ea
ka
ge
  C
ur
re
nt
-
Pe
ak
  F
orw
ard
  S
urg
e
Cu
rre
nt
-A
mp
ere
                    Cycles
Number Of Cycles  At60Hz -Cycles
Figupre.3-Peak Forward Surge  Current
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
Fo
rw
ar
d
 C
ur
re
nt
-A
m
pe
re
Am
p
 Pe
r lg
e
Am
p
 Pe
r lg
e
Am
p
 Pe
r lg
e
Figure.1-Typical Forward Characteristics Figure.2-Forward Derating Curve
Av
er
ag
e
Fo
rw
ar
d
Re
ct
ifi
ed
 C
ur
re
nt
-A
m
pe
re
Single  Phase,Half  Wave
-60Hz  Res  istive or Inductive Load
Figure.4-Typical Reverse Characteristics
                Volts
Revers  Voltage - Volts(%)
                   ℃
                            Case  Temperature - ℃
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method
TJ = 150
TJ = 100
®
40
20
0       0.2     0.4       0.6     0.8      1.0      1.2
0
Oct. 2019
MBRA600150CT(R)
Disclaimer
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
®
Oct. 2019
MBRA600150CT(R)